CH \$340.00 350521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329555

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent		01/14/2015	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDI Achieve, Inc.		
Street Address:	940 W. Port Plaza Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63146		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3505216	ESCRIBING
Registration Number:	3806221	MDI ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3806220	MDI ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3607226	MDI ACHIEVE MATRIX
Registration Number:	2433149	TOUCH TIME
Registration Number:	1404701	ULTRACARE
Registration Number:	2859470	ACHIEVE MATRIX
Registration Number:	2815300	MDI TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3114743	MORE!
Registration Number:	3122417	OBRA EZ
Registration Number:	2332427	QC QUICKCARE
Registration Number:	3130399	QC3NET
Registration Number:	2332426	QUICKCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0414

900313264

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59047-10050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0415

RELEASE AND TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release and Termination") is executed as of January 14, 2015, by NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of MDI ACHIEVE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and between the Administrative Agent and the Grantor, as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2010 at Volume 4254, Document 0467, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent states as follows:

The Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Administrative Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0416 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent

as Auministrative Agen

Name:

Jonathan Campbell

Title:

Vice President

By: ___ Name:

François Montigny

Title:

Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ESCRIBING	3505216	9/23/2008
MDI ACHIEVE	3806221	6/22/2010
MDI ACHIEVE	3806220	6/22/2010
MDI ACHIEVE MATRIX	3607226	4/14/2009
TOUCH TIME	2433149	3/6/2001
ULTRACARE	1404701	8/12/1986
ACHIEVE MATRIX	2859470	7/6/2004
MDI TECHNOLOGIES	2815300	2/17/2004
MORE!	3114743	7/11/2006
OBRA EZ	3122417	8/1/2006
QC QUICKCARE	2332427	3/21/2000
QC3NET	3130399	8/15/2006
QUICKCARE	2332426	3/21/2000

ACTIVE 205133991v.3

RECORDED: 01/21/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0418